To reflect the new structure, the following adjustments
have been made to the historical financials by
segment:

Revised Financials by segment
Residential (see page 37)

• Segment reallocation includes an adjustment
related to voice terminating access revenue from
Residential to Wholesale

Business, Enterprise & Government (BE&G)
(see page 38)

• Business and Enterprise & Government segments
combined

• Segment reallocation includes:

• An adjustment related to voice terminating
access revenue from BE&G to Wholesale

• Reallocation of Symbio’s Enterprise &
Government customers into the segment

• Pro forma adjustment relates to Symbio’s Enterprise
& Government customers for the first 8 months of
FY24, prior to being acquired by Aussie Broadband

Wholesale (see page 39)

• Wholesale and Symbio segments combined

• Segment reallocation includes:

• An adjustment related to voice terminating
access revenue from Residential and BE&G
segments

• Reallocation of Symbio’s Enterprise &
Government customers into BE&G

• Pro forma adjustment relates to Symbio for the first
8 months of FY24, prior to being acquired by Aussie
Broadband

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Residential H1 FY24 H2 FY24 FY24 H1 FY25 H2 FY25

Reported revenue 283.9 301.2 585.1 327.3 349.5

Segment reallocation (0.3) (0.3) (0.6) (0.2) 0.0

Revised revenue 283.6 300.9 584.5 327.1 349.5

Reported COGS (198.1) (201.6) (399.7) (224.9) (238.8)

Segment reallocation 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Revised COGS (198.1) (201.6) (399.7) (224.9) (238.8)

Reported Gross Margin 85.8 99.6 185.4 102.4 110.7

Segment reallocation (0.3) (0.3) (0.6) (0.2) 0.0

Revised Gross Margin 85.5 99.3 184.8 102.2 110.7

Reported gross margin % 30.2% 33.1% 31.7% 31.3% 31.7%

Revised gross margin % 30.2% 33.0% 31.6% 31.2% 31.7%

Revised historical financials – Residential
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

Revised historical financials – BE&G
Business, Enterprise & Government (BE&G) H1 FY24 H2 FY24 FY24 H1 FY25 H2 FY25

Reported revenue - Business 48.0 48.9 97.0 54.0 54.0

Reported revenue - E&G 41.7 46.3 88.0 47.2 50.6

Reported revenue - BE&G 89.8 95.3 185.0 101.3 104.6

Segment reallocation (2.5) 2.7 0.2 3.0 2.8

Pro forma adjustment 8.4 2.5 10.9 0.0 0.0

Revised revenue - BE&G 95.7 100.4 196.1 104.3 107.4

Reported COGS - Business (26.4) (26.6) (52.9) (30.9) (31.9)

Reported COGS - E&G (19.7) (22.7) (42.5) (24.3) (23.1)

Reported  COGS - BE&G (46.1) (49.3) (95.4) (55.2) (55.0)

Segment reallocation 0.0 (2.5) (2.5) (1.7) (1.5)

Pro forma adjustment (3.4) (1.1) (4.5) 0.0 0.0

Revised COGS - BE&G (49.5) (52.9) (102.4) (56.8) (56.5)

Reported  Gross margin - BE&G 43.6 46.0 89.6 46.1 49.6

Segment reallocation (2.5) 0.2 (2.3) 1.4 1.3

Pro forma adjustment 5.0 1.4 6.4 0.0 0.0

Revised Gross Margin - BE&G 46.2 47.5 93.7 47.4 50.9

Reported gross margin % 48.6% 48.2% 48.4% 45.5% 47.4%

Revised gross margin % 48.3% 47.3% 47.8% 45.5% 47.4%

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Revised historical financials - Wholesale
Wholesale H1 FY24 H2 FY24 FY24 H1 FY25 H2 FY25 FY25

Reported revenue - Wholesale* 24.9 26.8 51.7 29.7 33.9 63.6

Reported revenue - Symbio 0.0 69.9 69.9 103.8 110.7 214.5

Reported revenue - Wholesale 24.9 96.7 121.6 133.5 144.5 278.1

Segment reallocation 2.7 (2.4) 0.4 (2.8) (2.8) (5.6)

Pro forma adjustment 98.2 31.9 130.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Revised revenue -Wholesale 125.8 126.2 252.1 130.7 141.7 272.5

Reported COGS - Wholesale* (17.6) (20.0) (37.6) (19.6) (24.0) (43.6)

Reported COGS - Symbio 0.0 (37.5) (37.5) (54.2) (63.4) (117.6)

Reported COGS - Wholesale (17.6) (57.5) (75.1) (73.8) (87.4) (161.2)

Segment reallocation 0.0 2.5 2.5 1.7 1.5 3.2

Pro forma adjustment (54.2) (17.4) (71.6) 0.0 0.0 0.0

Revised COGS - Wholesale (71.8) (72.4) (144.2) (72.1) (85.9) (158.0)

Reported Gross Margin - Wholesale* 7.3 39.3 46.5 59.8 57.1 116.9

Segment reallocation 2.7 0.1 2.9 (1.1) (1.3) (2.4)

Pro forma adjustment 44.0 14.4 58.5 0.0 0.0 0.0

Revised Gross Margin - Wholesale 54.1 53.8 107.9 58.6 55.9 114.5

Reported gross margin % 29.3% 40.6% 38.3% 44.8% 39.5% 42.0%

Revised gross margin % 43.0% 42.6% 42.8% 44.8% 39.4% 42.0%

* Reported Wholesale excluding Origin

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Revised historical financials – Aussie Broadband
Total ABB H1 FY24 H2 FY24 FY24 H1 FY25 H2 FY25 FY25

Reported revenue* 398.5 493.2 891.7 562.1 598.6 1160.7

Segment reallocation 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Pro forma 106.7 34.3 141.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Revised revenue 505.2 527.5 1032.7 562.1 598.6 1160.7

Reported COGS* (261.8) (308.4) (570.1) (353.9) (381.2) (735.1)

Segment reallocation 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Pro forma adjustment (57.6) (18.5) (76.1) 0.0 0.0 0.0

Revised COGS (319.4) (326.9) (646.2) (353.9) (381.2) (735.1)

Reported Gross Margin* 136.7 184.8 321.6 208.2 217.5 425.7

Segment reallocation 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Pro forma adjustment 49.1 15.8 64.9 0.0 0.0 0.0

Revised Gross Margin 185.8 200.6 386.4 208.2 217.5 425.7

Reported gross margin % 34.3% 37.5% 36.1% 37.0% 36.3% 36.7%

Revised gross margin % 36.8% 38.0% 37.4% 37.0% 36.3% 36.7%

* Reported ABB excluding Origin

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

41

Important Notice & Disclaimer
The information in this presentation is intended to be general background information on Aussie
Broadband Limited (ACN 132 090 192) (Company) and its activities and operations.

This presentation is for information purposes only and it is not financial product or investment
advice. The information and presentation is in summary form and is not intended to be
comprehensive or provide all information required by investors to make an informed decision on